Posted	on: 07-25-24 ed On: 08-30-24 t No: 36-072520	24-	539	Ь
ess: St., Rm 113 , CA 95814	From: Public Agency: San Bernardino C Address: 385 N Arrowhead Ave. San Bernardino, CA 92415-0187 Contact: Linda Mawby Phone: 909-269-1366	1st Floor		<u>s</u> .
econd Floor	Lead Agency (if different from ab City of Chino Address: 13220 Central Ave Chino, CA 91710 Contact: Rosa Olguin, Managem Phone: (909) 334-3253		stant	_
_	nce with Section 21108 or 211 ghouse): 2016121057	52 of th	e Publi	ic
Rights, Public City of Chino	Road and Drainage Purposes to for the Chino Parcel Delivery Facino County Real Estate Services	cility Pro		
	and Flight Avenue in the City of		San	•
and Scannell P	ions of six (6) parcels totalling 6.54 roperties #404 LLC in support of the 401-01, 1054-401-02, 1055-011-0	e Chino F	arcel	
Agency or 🗵 Re	nard of Supervisors has ponsible Agency)  ving determinations regarding the	as appro	ved the	;
	urnent was prepared by the Lea		y for th	ie
	on the environment.	SA	21	<u> </u>
ror this project t] made a cond	is project pursuant to the provision pursuant to the provisions of CE lition of the approval of the project.	UA.CO	EGA JUL 24	DARD OF S
	as not] adopted for this project. ovisions of CEQA.		P# 1	OF IN

## **Notice of Determination** To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Addre P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento □ Clerk of the Board County of: San Bernardino Address: 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, Se San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130 SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to Project Title: Six Easements for Reciprocal Chino, Scannell Properties #404 LLC, in the Project Applicant: Terry Thompson, Director Project Location (include county): Merrill Ave Bernardino County Project Description: Conveyance of six (6) ease road access, and drainage to SCE, City of Chino. Delivery Facility Project (APNs: 1026-081-12, 102 This is to advise that the San Bernard above ( Lead described project on July 23, 2024 and has r described project. Pursuant to the provisions of CEQA, an envir project that concludes: 1. The project [ will will not] have a sign 2. An Environmental Impact Report was p ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared 3. Mitigation measures [ ⋈ were ☐ were not 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations 6. Findings [ ⋈ were □ were not] made purs This is to certify that San Bernardino County, as the Responsible Agency under CEQA, considered the Final EIR prepared the City of Chino. A copy of the Final EIR and record of project approvals by the Lead Agency are available of the General Public at Chino City Hall, 13220 Central Avenue, Chino, CA 91710. For any additional environmental impacts identified by the County that are beyond those already identified by the Lead Agency, the County has prepared additional documents and findings as part of its Responsible Agency review and approval process for this project activity and concluded that no significant adverse impacts will occur as a result of this project activity. A copy of these documents is available to the General Public at:

Signature (Public Agency): Linda Mawby

Date: 7-1-2024

Clerk of the Board, 385 N. Arrowhead Ave., 2nd Floor, San Bernardino, CA 92415

(Name)

Linda Mawby

Date Received for filing at OPR:

Title: Acting Planning Manager, LUS

					£	
		Prin	:		Final	ize&Email
		RECEIPT	NUMP	FR-	Contraction of	ONE OF THE PERSON IS NOT
		36 —			53	
				IGHOUSE NUME		onlicable)
		SIAIECL	EAIND.	IGHOOSE NOME	ER (a a,	ppnusorej
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	The control of the co			DATE		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			09182019		
City of Chino	) <u></u>				LIDEA	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NO	MBEK	
San Bernardino						
PROJECT TITLE						
China Davied Daliyany Facility						
Chino Parcel Delivery Facility	DOO FOT ADDITIONAL	*8.06.11	70 (	PHONE NUMBE	ь	
PROJECTAPPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	WAIL		(909) 334-3		
Scannell Properties		1		0.70	<b>JZ</b> 0	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	_	
PO Box 667	Chino	CA		91708-066	<i>r</i>	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			50250 Va	-		1022 (037)
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		tate Ag	ency [v	Private	e Entity
<ul> <li>☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)</li> <li>☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)</li> <li>☑ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment</li> <li>☑ Exempt from fee</li> <li>☑ Notice of Exemption (attech)</li> <li>☑ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>☑ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt</li> </ul>		\$3,271.00 \$2,354.75 \$1,112.00	\$ _			0.00 0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Reso	urces Control Board only)	\$850.00	s			0.00
☑ County documentary handling fee			\$			50.00
Other			\$			
PAYMENT METHOD: LICTLO			68 6			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVED	\$ _		3	3,321.00
				Wet shirt		
SIGNATURE	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME AND T	ITLE			
x / / / X :	Andrew Simpson, Dep	utv Clerk	:	S		1°+4
	Trial Cit Chilipson, Bop				2	
				CALIFORNA CALIFORNIA	24 JUL 24 PM 12: 48	CLERK OF THE ARD OF SUPERVISORS

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

Poste Rem	TE FILED & 10 ed On: 9  9  9 oved On: 10 3	STED			S 2	
Rece	eipt No: 36-09	182019-653	OF OF DETERMINATION		2024 - 2024 -	
	<u> </u>	NOTI	CE OF DETERMINATION			
185	For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044	4	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St.	From:	City of Chino Planning Division P.O. Box 667 Chino, CA 21708-0667	
	X San Bemardir Clerk of the Bo 385 North Arro	oard of Supervisors owhead Ave, 2nd Floor	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Phone #: Lead Agend	Andrea Gilbert 909-334-3328<	_
	San Bernardir	no, CA 92415-0131		Address:		_
				Contact:		_
v	Resource	es Code.	on in compliance with S ne State Clearinghouse):		8 and 21152 of the Public	1502E
	5 <b>7</b> ₹	8	e Olate Oleaning (Odoc).	2010121007		_
Proje	ect Title: Chino F	Parcel Delivery Facility				-
	ect Applicant: ect Location (includ	de county): The sout	Properties thwest corner of the Memi hino, San Bernardino Cour		ht Avenue Intersection in the	1800000
Proj€		The project involves the property. The facility inclusion ancillary buildings, approximately 17,480 squardhouses. The project island, landscaping, walls construction of an off-site stright Avenue. The project property's land use design	development of a parcel dides an approximately 476,2 including an approximately are-foot maintenance build trinciudes afte improvements and fences), connections storm drain pipe segment, an ect amends the City of Chination from "Public" to "Liquid and the City of Chination from "Public" to "Liquid and the City of Chination from "Public" to "Liquid and the City of Chination from "Public" to "Liquid and the City of Chination from "Public" to "Liquid and the City of Chination from "Public" to "Liquid and the City of Chination from "Public" to "Liquid and the City of Chination from "Public" to "Liquid and the City of Chinatic and the Chinat	elivery facility 85 square-foot y 8,973 squa ing, and two s (on-site parki to existing infi d frontage impo no General Pl ht Industrial."	on an approximately 74.4-acre sorting/distribution building and are-foot gateway building, an approximately 220 square-footing and loading areas, a fueling restructure and utility systems, revenents to Merrill Avenue and an Map to change the subject. The project also amends Them "Public" to "Light Industrial."	
0719 Chin Sept Spec	N. Site Approval Foo City Council appeared to Council appeared to City	PL16-0720, end Special pproved General Plan he Chino City Council in nent PL16-0639. The Cot.  will or will not) mental Impact Report we Declaration was prepare	Conditional Use Permit I Amendment PL16-0638 a stroduced for first reading a	PL16-0721. Cand certified an ordinance the following on the environment pursuant to the to the provisi	he provisions of CEQA or ons of CEQA or the provisions of CEQA	STATES OF THE STATES
4.	A Statement of O	verriding Considerations	( X was or  was r	not) adopted fe	or this project.	

## NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

PROJECT NO.: PL16-0638, PL16-0639, PL16-0719, PL16-0720, PL16-0721

DATE: September 18, 2019

5. Findings ( X were	were not ) made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
----------------------	---

This is to certify that the Final EIR and record of project approval are available to the general public at Chino City Hall, 13220 Central Avenue, Chino, California 91710.

Warren Morelion City Planner 7.18.19 Date

Date Received for filing at OPR:

2024 JUL 24 PH I2: 49 SAN BERNARDING COUNTY GALIFORNIA